22.02.80. Lake Placid/Whiteface Mt.

course length: 549 m
vertical drop: 189 m
number of gates: 66/60

Slalom, men

course setters : T. Svensson SWE/T. Vogrinec YUG

weather: cloudy
started: 79 - 28
finished: 37
attendance: 5.000

1. Ingemar Stenmark
2. Phil Mahre

. Jacques Luethy

. Hans Enn

. Christian Neureuter
. Petar Popangelov

. Toni Steiner
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8. Gustav Thoeni

9. Vladimir Andreev
10. Frank Woerndl
11. Paul-Arne Skajem
12. Andreas Wenzel
13. Joze Kuralt
14. Bohumir Zeman

15. Atsushi Sawada

16. Jarle Halsnes

17. Ljudmil Tonchev

18. Leonard Stock

19. Hristo Angelov

20. Odd Soerlie

21. Mitko Hadjiev

22. Francisco Fernandez-Ochoa
23. Jean-Luc Fournier

SWE

USA

SUI

AUT
FRG
BUL
AUT

ITA
SOV
FRG
NOR
LIE
YUG
TCH

JAP
NOR
BUL
AUT
BUL
NOR
BUL
SPA
SUI

53.89

53.31

53.70
53.70
54.37
54.84
54.56

54.79
54.97
55.30
55.11
54.63
55.05
56.56

56.80
56.44
56.85
56.43
57.06
56.93
57.34
57.31
58.95

++ 4+ + +

+ 4+ + + + + +

++ 4+ + A+ + A+ ++

50.37

51.45

51.36
51.42
50.77
50.56
50.85

51.20
51.68
51.89
52.10
53.17
52.94
52.31

53.14
53.69
53.38
53.98
53.45
54.07
54.04
54.30
54.53

104.26

104.76

105.06
105.12
105.14
105.40
105.41

105.99
106.65
107.19
107.21
107.80
107.99
108.87

109.94
110.13
110.23
110.41
110.51
111.00
111.38
111.61
113.48

(13)
(D

(5)
( 6)
(9
(1)
(7

(15)
(10)
(25!
(22)
(3)
(24)
(29)

(35!
(30)
(40)
(1)
(35)
(33)
(43)
(37)
(36)



24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

33.
34.
35.
36.
37.

Julia-Henri Mollin
Sepp Ferstl

Scott Kendall
Norberto Quiroga
Ross Blyght

Ivan Bonacalza
Carlos Font
Ricardo Klenk
Antony Guss

Ioannis Stamatiou
Dongyi Piao

Naji Heneine

Philippos Xenophondos
Andreas Pilavakis

DNS (1):

Harri Roschier
Valeri Tsiganov
Habib Khoury
Joseph Keyrous

DNF (1):

Paul Frommelt

Peter Luescher
Alexander Zhirov
Paolo de Chiesa
Osamu Kodama
Bruno Nockler

Steve Mahre
Knut-Erik Johanessen
Joel Gaspoz

Janez Zibler

Bill Taylor

Pete Patterson

Jorge Perez-Villanueva
Robert McIntyre

Scott Sanchez-Saunders

Alan Stewart
Didier Lamont
Roddy Langmuir
Mark Vryenhook
Stuart Blakely
Miguel Font
Konrad Bartelski

BEL
FRG
NZL
ARG
GBR
ARG
AND
ARG
AUS

GRE
CHN
LEB
CYP
CYP

FIN

SOV
LEB
LEB

LIE
SUI
SOV
ITA
JAP
ITA
USA
NOR
SUI
YUG
USA
USA
SPA
AUS
BOL
GBR
BEL
GBR
NZL
NZL
AND
GBR

(45),
(59),
(70),
(75);

( 4),
(12),
(14),
(17),
(19),
(20),
21),
(23),
(32),
(34),
(39),
(42),
(46),
(48),
(49),
(53),
(54),
(55),
(62),
(66),
(67),
(68),

61.49
61.77
62.27
65.09
64.14
63.23
62.40
64.67
64.45

70.86
70.89
67.87
85.19
90.64

++ 4+ + A+ + A+ ++

++ 4+ + +

57.40
57.53
58.72
57.82
59.42
60.38
61.30
60.16
60.65

67.27
70.71
78.52
78.97
83.78

118.89
119.30
120.99
122.91
123.56
123.61
123.70
124.83
125.10

138.13
141.60
146.39
164.16
174.42

(61)
(50)
(63)
(57)
(58)
(65)
(52)
(60)
(64)

(76)
(71)
(79)
(83)
(73)



Billy Farwig-Avaroa BOL (69),

Arturo Kinch CRC (74),

Azarakis Kechagias GRE (77),

Patrik Toussaint AND (78),

In-Gi Hong KOR (80),

Victor-Hug Ascarrunz BOL (82);

DQ (1):
Christian Orlainsky AUT ( 2) (2™ fastest split-time!),
Bojan Krizaj YUG ( 8)(18b) (1° run: 4 — 53.79) (in 2™ attempt!),

Torsten Jakobsson ~ SWE (28),
Lazaros Archontopoulos GRE (72);

DNF (2):
Mauro Bernardi ITA (18) (1% run: 14 — 55,40),
Boris Strel YUG (26) (1% run: 15 —55,44),
Stig Strand SWE (16) (1% run: 16— 55,64),

Toshihiro Kaiwa JAP  (27) (1®run: 17 —55,78),
Jorge Garcia-Oliver SPA  (41),
Sigurdur Jonsson ICE (44),
Bjorn Olgeirsson ICE (51),
Guillermo Giumelli ARG (56),

Sami Rebez LEB (81).
DQ(2):
Albert Burger FRG (47).

*

Both runs of Phil Mahre can be seen at 2:30 minutes report
available at
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=dlaHbAAQO1Ss&t=44s
+

AP

has a 1:37 minutes report of Stenmark and Phil Mahre runs
available at

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=t9kel fldEBE

+

there is 1:20 minutes of Kaiwa’s 1% run

available at
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=VvDIHh6GZRS8

+

10 minutes TV transmission of this race is

available at

https://www.dailymotion.com/video/x19x3ql




1 run 2™ ryun

course name: MTN run course name: MTN run
course length: 549 m course length: 541 m
vertical drop: 189 m vertical drop: 189 m
number of gates: 66 number of gates: 60

setter : Torgny Svensson SWE setter: Tone Vogrinec YUG
weather: cloudy, light snow weather: cloudy
temperature: -9 C

started: 83/29 at 10h started: 47 at 12:54
finished: 47 finished: 37

1. Phil Mahre USA 5331 (1) 1. Ingo Stenmark SWE 50.37 ( 2)
2. Petar Popangelov BUL 50.56 ( 9)
2. Hans Enn AUT ( 6) 3. Chris Neureuter FRG 50.77 ( 1)
and Jacques Luethy SUI ~ 53.70 ( 5) 4. Toni Steiner AUT 50.85 ( 6)
4. Bojan Krizaj YUG 53.79 (19)*
5. Ingo Stenmark SWE 53.89 (13) 5. Gustav Thoeni  ITA  51.20 ( §8)
6. Jacques Luethy SUI  51.36 ( 3)
6. Chris Neureuter FRG 54.37 ( 9) 7. Hans Enn AUT 51.42 (4
7. Toni Steiner AUT 5456 (17 8. Phil Mahre USA 51.45 (5
8. Andreas Wenzel LIE  54.63 ( 3) 9. Vladimir Andreev SOV 51.68 (10)
9. Gustav Thoeni ITA  54.79 (15) 10. Frank Woerndl FRG 51.89 (13)
10. Petar Popangelov BUL 54.84 (11) 11. Paul Arne Skajem NOR 52.10 (12)
11. V. Andreev SOV 5497 (10) 12. Bohumir Zeman TCH 52.31 (20)
12. Joze Kuralt YUG 55.05 (24!
13. P-A.Skajem NOR 55.11 (22) 13. Joze Kuralt YUG 52.94 (11)
14. Frank Woerndl FRG 55.30 (25) 14. Atsushita Sawada JAP  53.14 (21)
15. Mauro Bernardi ITA 55.40 (18) 15. Andreas Wenzel LIE 53.17 ( 7)
16. Boris Strel YUG 55.44 (26) 16. Ljudmil Tonchev BUL 53.38 (22)
17. Stig Strand SWE 55.64 (16) 17. Hristo Angelov BUL 53.45 (25)
18. Toshihiro Kaiwa JAP 55.78 (27) 18. Jarle Halsnes NOR 53.69 (19)
19. Leonhard Stock AUT 53.98 (18)
19. Leonhard Stock AUT 56.43 (31) 20. Mitko Hadjiev =~ BUL 54.04 (27)
20. Jarle Halsnes NOR 56.44 (30) 21.0dd Soerli NOR 54.07 (23)
21. Bohumir Zeman TCH 56.56 (29) 22. Francisco Ochoa SPA 54.30 (26)
22. Atsushi Sawada JAP  56.80 (35) 23. Jean-Luc Fournier SUI  54.53 (28)
23. Ludmil Tonchev BUL 56.85 (40)
24. Odd Soerlie NOR 56.93 (33)
25. Albert Burger FRG 56.98 (47!
26. Hristo Angelov.  BUL 57.03 (35)



* Bojan Krizaj (4) had another try, after Bernardi (18) had finished his run.
This time he passed the gates regularly. Nevertheless he was disqualified for
missing the gate in the 1™ attempt and was not allowed to start in the 2™ run.

split-time 1" run:

1. Jacques Luethy SUI 37.13 (5
2. Christian Orlainsky AUT 37.18 (2)
3. Bojan Krizaj YUG 37.27 (18b!
4. Phil Mahre USA 37.28 (D
5. Ingemar Stenmark SWE 37.33 (13)
6. Hannes Enn AUT 37.55 (6)
7. Andreas Wenzel LIE 37.60 ( 3)
8. Toni Steiner AUT 37.85 (7
9. Petar Popangelov BUL 38.16 (11)
10. Christian Neureuther ~FRG 38.27 (9
11. Vladimir Andreev SOV 38.28 (10)
12. Joze Kuralt YUG 38.36 (24)
13. Mauro Bernardi ITA 38.44 (18)
14. Gustav Thoeni ITA 38.47 (15)

finish 1* run:

1. Phil Mahre USA 16.03 (1)
2. Christian Neureuter FRG 16.10 (9)
3. Hannes Enn AUT 16.15 (6)
4. Gustav Thoeni ITA 16.32 (15)
5. Frank Woerndl FRG 16.51 (25!
6. Bojan Krizaj YUG 16.52 (18b)
7. Ingemar Stenmark SWE 16.56 (13)
8. Jacques Luethy SUI 16.57 (5
9. Paul-Arne Skajem NOR 16.61 (22)
10. Boris Strel YUG (26!

and Bohumir Zeman TCH 16.67 (29!
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. Ingemar Stenmark

. Petar Popangelov

. Christian Neureuter
. Toni Steiner

. Gustav Thoeni
. Jacques Luethy

. Vladimir Andreev
. Phil Mahre
. Hannes Enn

1. Ingemar Stenmark
2. Petar Popangelov

3. Hannes Enn

4. Phil Mahre

5.
6
7
8
9

Toni Steiner

. Christian Neureuther
. Jacques Luethy

. Gustav Thoeni

. Vladimir Andreev

10

. Frank Worndl

SWE
BUL
FRG
AUT

ITA
SUI

SOV
USA
AUT

SWE
BUL
AUT
USA
AUT
FRG
SUI

ITA

SOV
FRG

split time 2" run:

34.12
34.19
34.26
34.31

34.69
34.76

34.94
35.03
35.04

finish 2" run:

16.25
16.37
16.38
16.42
16.45
16.49
16.60
16.61
16.74
16.77
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(13)



